CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2679

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION FROM CANNON FALLS LIONS CLUB

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls has received a donation from The Cannon Falls Lions Club; and

WHEREAS, The Cannon Falls Lions Club donation of \$1509.00 which is intended for use in the City of Cannon Falls Park System; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cannon Falls accepts the donation of \$1509.00 to cover the cost of the new sign at Lions East Side Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the public works director is hereby authorized to be the fiscal agents and administer the donation on behalf of the City of Cannon Falls.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Cannon Falls this 4th day of April, 2023.

		CITY OF CANNON FALLS
		Matt Montgomery, Mayor
ATTEST:		
	Neil L. Jensen, City Administrat	or